SCHAUMBURG TOWNSHIP DISTRICT LIBRARY

Invitation for Bid NetApp SupportEdge Renewal 2017

<u>Intent:</u> The Schaumburg Township District Library (hereafter Library) is soliciting bids to renew its NetApp SupportEdge support contract.

<u>Term of Contract</u>: The Library would like to renew its NetApp SupportEdge support contract for a **3 year term**, listed below, **so will expire on 10/31/2020.** This is regardless of their current start or end date. Only bid responses from Authorized NetApp resellers or partners will be considered for award.

The initial contract places no obligation on the Library to appropriate funds beyond the initial term of the contract and are dependent upon sufficient funds being appropriated each fiscal year by the Library for this work. If budget constraints exist, the Library reserves the right to add or delete from the bid as required or even re-bid the entire contract.

Qualification of Bidder: The bidder must be an Authorized Reseller or Partner of NetApp.

Proof of Authorization must be included with bid.

<u>Library's NetApp SupportEdge System Information</u>: The Library has the following NetApp configuration

Serial Numbers: 601441000072 & 601441000073

Service Address: 130 South Roselle Rd Schaumburg 60193 IL

QTY	Product Details
2	FAS2552,HA,24x900GB,10G,CTL
2,160	OS SW,Per-0.1TB,ONTAP,Capacity-Stor,1P
720	OS SW,Per-0.1TB,ONTAP,Perf-Stor,1P
2	SW-2,Premium BNDL,2552A,-P
2	SW-2,OnCommand Balance,2552A,-C [Only until 12/31/2017]
1	DSK SHLF,24x1.2TB,10K,6G,1P,SK
1	DSK SHLF,24x900GB,IOM6,1P,SK
1	DSK SHLF,24x6.0TB,7.2K,6G,1P,SK
1	DSK SHLF,24x3.0TB,7.2K,6G,1P,SK

BID FORM NETAPP SUPPORTEDGE RENEWAL 2017

Note: the Bidder must complete all portions of the Bid Form.

The undersigned, having examined the specifications and all conditions affecting the specified project, offer to furnish all services, labor, and incidentals specified for the price below.

The undersigned Bidder certifies that they are not barred from bidding on this contract as a result of a conviction for the violation of state laws prohibiting bid rigging or bid rotating, (720ILCS 5/33E-1, et seq.) and is not delinquent in any taxes to the Illinois Department of Revenue. (65ILCS 5/11-42.1-1)

It is understood that the Library reserves the right to reject any and all bids and to waive any irregularities and that the prices contained herein will remain valid for a period of not less than sixty (60) days.

I (We) propose to complete the following project as more fully described in the specifications for the following:

BIDDER'S COMPANY NAME:		
TOTAL BID AMOUNT: \$		
		
Our firm has not altered any of the written text within this documenput by the respondent have been changed or completed.	ent. Only thos	se areas requirii
If it is the Contractor's intention to utilize a subcontractor(s) to fulfill the requirements of must be advised of the subcontractor's company name, address, telephone and fax number name at the time of bid submittal.		
must be advised of the subcontractor's company name, address, telephone and fax number		

DETAILED COST SHEET NETAPP SUPPORTEDGE RENEWAL 2017

Note: Bidder shall transfer total cost to the Bid Form

<u>QTY</u>	MFG. PART NO. / ITEM DESCRIPTION	<u>UNIT COST</u>	EXTENDED COST
2	SUPPORTEDGE PREMIUM 4HR ONSITE Part Number: CS-O2-4HR FAS2552A, Post Warranty [Cat: W] Service Period Duration: 2 Months Service Period Start Date: 11/01/2017 Service Period End Date: 12/31/2017	\$	\$
2	SUPPORTEDGE PREMIUM 4HR ONSITE Part Number: CS-O2-4HR FAS2552A, Post Warranty [Cat: W] Service Period Duration: 34 Months Service Period Start Date: 01/01/2018 Service Period End Date: 10/31/2020	\$	\$
		TOTAL BID AMOUNT	Γ

(Transfer to Bid Form)

or expense from any suit, claim, demand, judgment, cause of to have arisen out of work described herein, except that in r demand, or cause of action attributable solely to the negligence	t, defend, indemnify, and save harmless the Library against loss, damage, action, or shortage initiated by any person whatsoever, arising or alleged no instance shall the Bidder be held responsible for any liability, claim, we of the Library. with the specifications as noted and that the prices quoted are not subject
	(Company Name) is not barred by law from submitting a bid to the Library or prior violations of either Illinois Compiled Statutes, 720 ILCS 5/33E-3
Department of Revenue in accordance with 65 ILCS 5/11-42.	(Company Name) is not delinquent in payment of any taxes to the Illinois 1; and that
580/1, et seq.; and that	(Company Name) provides a drug free workplace pursuant 30 ILCS
provide drug testing in accordance with 820 ILCS 130/11G, P	(Company Name) is in compliance with the Illinois Human Rights Act
Bidder's Firm Name	Signed Name and Title
Street Address	Print Name and Title
City State Zip Code	E-mail Address
Phone Number	Fax Number
Date	

DETAIL EXCEPTIONS SHEET

EXCEPTIONS: Any exception <u>must</u> be clearly noted on the *Detail Exceptions Sheet(s)*. Failure to do so may be reason for rejection of the bid. It is not our intention to prohibit any potential Bidder from bidding by virtue of the specifications, but to describe the material(s) and service(s) actually required. The Library reserves the right to accept or reject any or all exceptions.

DETAIL EXCEPTIONS SHEET MUST BE ENCLOSED WITH BID SHEET.						
Bidder's exceptions are:						